198
ITF TECHNOLOGY
The ITF LGA Filter is based on thin-film multilayer technology. The technology
provides a miniature part with excellent high frequency performance and rugged
construction for reliable automatic assembly.
The ITF Filter is offered in a variety of frequency bands compatible with
various types of high frequency wireless systems.
FEATURES

• Vehicle location systems
• Wireless LAN’s
HOW TO ORDER
N
Termination
LP
Series
1206
Size
XXXXA
Type
B
Sub-
Type
TR
Taped &
Reeled
Thin-Film RF/Microwave Filters
General Information
1206 High Performance Low Pass 12W
Part Number Fc [MHz] I.L [dB] @Fc VSWR @Fc Rejection [dB] Rejection [dB]
LP1206A0480ANTR 480 -1.2 1 : 1.5 -35 @700 – 2500 MHz ---
LP1206A0512BNTR 512 -0.8 1 : 2.3 -35 @ 720 - 2000 MHz ----
LP1206A0512CNTR 512 -1.5 1 : 1.5 -40 @ 678 -30 @ 700 -2500 MHz
LP1206A0600ANTR 600 -0.8 1 : 1.22 -40 @ 900 – 3100 MHz ---
LP1206A0700ANTR 700 -0.9 1 : 2.3 -35 @ 1000 – 2000 MHz ----
LP1206A0720ANTR 720 -1.2 1 : 1.78 -15 @ 875 MHz -30@ 1000 - 2500
LP1206A2000ANTR 2000 -0.7 1 : 1.66 -35 @ 4000 – 8000 MHz ----
LP1206A2500ANTR 2500 -0.7 1 : 1.66 -35 @ 5000 – 10000 MHz -30 @ 10000 – 11000 MHz
LP1206A2700ANTR 2700 -0.7 1 : 1.66 -35 @ 5400 – 10000 MHz -30 @ 10000 – 11500 MHz
LP1206A3000ANTR 3000 -0.7 1 : 1.66 -40 @ 6000 - 9000 MHz -30 @ 9000 – 12000 MHz
LP1206A3200ANTR 3200 -0.7 1 : 1.66 -38 @ 6400 - 10000 MHz -30 @ 10000 – 12800 MHz
LP1206A3300ANTR 3300 -0.7 1 : 1.66 -35 @ 6600 - 10000 MHz -28 @ 10000 – 15000 MHz
LP1206A3400ANTR 3400 -0.3 1 : 1.22 -35 @ 8700 - 10500 MHz ----
LP1206A3500ANTR 3500 -0.7 1 : 1.66 -36 @ 6000 - 10500 MHz -27 @ 10500 – 15000 MHz
LP1206A4200ANTR 4200 -0.5 1 : 1.66 -30 @ 6600 - 17000 MHz ----
LP1206A5000ANTR 5000 -0.7 1 : 1.43 -35 @ 9000 - 14000 MHz -25 @ 14000 – 20000 MHz
LP1206A5200ANTR 5200 -0.7 1 : 1.43 -35 @ 9000 - 14000 MHz -25 @ 14000 – 20000 MHz
LP1206A5500ANTR 5500 -0.7 1 : 1.43 -30 @ 9000 - 14000 MHz -25 @ 14000 – 20000 MHz
LP1206A6000ANTR 6000 -0.6 1 : 1.22 -35 @ 8400 - 18000 MHz ---
FINAL QUALITY INSPECTION
Finished parts are 100% tested for electrical parameters and
visual/mechanical characteristics. Each production lot is
evaluated on a sample basis for: